## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 271593 ADOPTED ON AUG 08 1988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for THE IMPROVEMENT OF SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD FROM SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD TO 3,300 FEET NORTHERLY, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on AUG 08 1988, and bearing official Document No. NO. 1223/7, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for THE IMPROVEMENT OF SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD FROM SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD TO 3,300 FEET NORTHERLY.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager and the City Auditor and Comptroller are directed and hereby authorized to amend the Fiscal Year 1989 Capital Improvement Program of the Water Revenue Fund 41502 by adding CIP No. 73-296 SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD 16" WATER PIPELINE CONNECTION to the Water Systems Construction Program 70679.

1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$286,663 within the Water Reserve Fund 41502 from the Unallocated Reserve 70679 to the Water Systems Construction Program 70592.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$801,300 (\$286,663 from Water Revenue Fund 41502, CIP No. 73-296 SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD 16" WATER PIPELINE CONNECTION; and \$514,637 [\$45,917 from Federal Revenue Sharing Fund 18014; \$165,802 from Gas Tax Fund 30219; and \$302,918 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245] from CIP No. 52-099.4 SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD - SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD TO 3,300 FEET NORTHERLY) is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By May Kay Jacken
Deputy Dity Attorney

7/25/88

Or. Dept. Purchasing/sks

Bid No. 0035/89 A.C. No. 8801163

R-89-71

R-271593

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

	<b>U</b> .							==	1110	
			CE	RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALL	OTTED 1	BALANCI ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.:		C 8801163
orth in ind is o	the fo	oregoin								for the purpose set e into the Treasury,
Amo	ount S	<u>801,</u>	300.00				Fund_	various		
Dive	2000	Author	izina tl	ia avna	nditure o	f funde	for impr	ovement o	f Sorre	nto Valley Road
							_	Ovement o		NEO VALLEY NOAU
<u>fr</u>	om So	orrento	Valley	Blvd.	to 3,300'	norther	rly		$\longrightarrow$	
Date	Ju	Ly 5	, 19	9 88		Ву:	Nacy	MC	nuva	LEA'S DEPARTMENT
<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						ADDITORAL	- C	ZENS DEPARTMENT
ACCTO	l ov l		r		T	OUNTING			· ·	<u> </u>
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	<del>                                     </del>		30244	107	4279	520994				\$514,637.00
2			700	249	4903	70679	-			286,663.00
						<del> </del>		<del></del>		
		<del></del>								<del></del>
	<u></u>		1		·			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$801,300.00
					TION OF					FUND OVERRIDE
provision requirer purpose Freasur same are	ent au ons of ments e of sa cy, or e to b ated to	thorized the Chass of the Contrare anti- be drawn to come	d by the harter of the Charter of th	nereto at the City of the Cit sufficie o come at the sa Treasur	tached reso of San Die y of San Die ont moneys into the Traid moneys y, to the cr	olution, ogo; and I ego, that to meet ( reasury, s s now ac	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in th	rred withor further ce moneys ha ions of said of the apne Treasur	out the vi- rtify, in o live been a d contrac propriat y, togeth	I by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys rise unencumbered.
Purpose	e									
 Date			, 1	9		By:				
		,	, .			_ ,		AUDITOR A	ND COMPTROL	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	ļ				ļ <u>.</u>					
	<u> </u>				ļ	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
					1	1		]		

*R*-271593

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

FUND OVERRIDE

AUG 08 1988

**TOTAL AMOUNT** 

AC 8801163

Passed and adopted by the Council of The C	AUG 08 1988					
by the following vote:	nty of San Diego Off					
Council Members	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible					
Abbe Wolfsheimer						
Ron Roberts						
Gloria McColl						
H. Wes Pratt						
Ed Struiksma						
J. Bruce Henderson						
Judy McCarty						
Bob Filner  Mayor Maureen O'Connor						
mayor maricon o comio.						
AUTHENTICATED BY:	MAUREEN O'CONNOR  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.					
Seal)	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR  City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.					
	B/Reylell & Prilieron, Deputy					
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California					
	Resolution 271593 AUG 08 1988					

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

RECEIVE: CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

1988 JUL 28 PM 3: 23

SAN DIEGO. CALIF. 🧃

- AC 44 1985

- GC 10 13

• • •

1